504646539 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4693259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK HOWIE	10/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	3501 C.R. 6 EAST	
City:	ELKHART	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15723388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK P. VRLA

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26914-269152	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. VRLA, REG. NO. 43973	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Vrla/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=269152_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504646539 REEL: 044154 FRAME: 0503

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Page 1 of 1
Attorney Docket No. 26914-269152

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING

Invention Six the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: his declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 157723.388, filed on October 3, 2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1501 C.R. of East, Elkhart, IN 146514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United tates and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to SSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the laterantional Convention and other relevant International Treaties and varrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all oreign countries and in any to any and all soft entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all letters Patent which may be granted herefrom its the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all oreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the lateral possessions and any any and all oreign countries of issue any and all off said teleters Patent, when granted, in a fissing application reports the solution of the same possession and in any and all foreign countries and	Title of MECHANICAL CABLE END FITTING AND SYSTEM		
this declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 15/723,388, filed on Qctober 3, 2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHIRELAS, LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1501 C.R. of East, Eikhast, IN 46514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to XSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Varangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all diversions, existed, continuations, substitutions, and renewals hereof. hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries in seven any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the amount of the patent of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made	Invention	MIECHANICAL CABLE EN	DELLAMO MID DAGLEMA
United States Application or PCT International Application No. 15/723.388, filed on October 3, 2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1501 C.R. 6, East, Elkhart, IN 46514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to NSSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Varangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, essues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the anne, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNIE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which and Letters Patent in a said I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement neonality herein the cont	As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1501 C.R. 6. East, Elikhart, IN 46514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. ACW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and interaction in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries on the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all foreign countries of its part of the Countries of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries of issue any and all of said Letters Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries of issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the anne, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be represented fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants had I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and	the attached a	upplication, or	ication No. 15/723,388, filed on October 3, 2017.
WHEREAS, LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1501 C.R. 6 East, Elkhart, IN 46514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries ("The Invention of the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries of issue any authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries of issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the anne, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants had I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The properties of the substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent in the issue and the artist of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identificat	The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be	made by me.
1501 C.R. 6 East, Elkhart, IN 46514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-retrenectal application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to assign the fight to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, cissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. Thereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries o issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the anne, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants had I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper	I believe that I am the c	riginal inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in this application.
ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other peakent International Treaties and trrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries o issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement neonflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, rontinuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and is sign, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all oreign countries. hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order	3501 C.R. 6 East, Elkh and any inventions dis	art, IN 46514, is desirous of acquiring closed therein ("the INVENTION") and	the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application d in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United
o issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEF, its successors and assigns, to the full of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all origin countries. Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Date: Date: Date:	ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to carrangements from the therefrom in the United	d exclusive right to the invention in the claim priority under the terms of the Inte application) and the entire right, title, a States and its territorial possessions and	United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries ernational Convention and other relevant International Treaties and and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters event to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mark HOWIE Signature: Date: Date:	to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when granted, to AS nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors tirely as the same would have been held	SIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants
n order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mark HOWIE Signature: Date:	testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	eeding, cooperate in every way possible, renewal, and reissue applications, execuses of the make all rightful oaths, and	e in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, cute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and
Signature:	I hereby grant the attornin order to comply with	mey of record the power to insert on this a the rules of the United States Patent an	assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable d Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
Signature: //ah/formel Date: 10/17/17	I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (hat any willful false statement made in 5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
Date:	LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Mark HOWIE	
	Signature:	A fourt	Date: 10/17/17
	A-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	A NORMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Date:
	Witness Name:		

PATENT REEL: 044154 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 11/16/2017